
Nominations ECFA Early-Career Researcher Panel 
JDH 
 
Serbia 
Predrag Milenovic (postdoc, CMS): Predrag.Milenovic@cern.ch  
Vukasin Milosevic (PhD defense on 27 October 2020, CMS): Vukasin.Milosevic@cern.ch  
Evelin Bakos (PhD student, ATLAS): Evelin.Bakos@cern.ch  
 
France 
Chiara AMENDOLA (postdoc, CMS): chiara.amendola@cea.fr  
Neelam KUMARI (PhD student, ATLAS): kumari@cppm.in2p3.fr   
Émilie MAURICE (assistant professor, PhD in 2012, LHCb): emilie.maurice@llr.in2p3.fr  
 
Finland 
Henning Kirschenmann (postdoc, CMS, henning.kirschenmann@cern.ch) 
Heikki Mäntysaari (postdoc, HI theory, heikki.mantysaari@jyu.fi)  
Laura Martikainen (PhD student, CMS, laura.martikainen@helsinki.fi) 
 
CERN 
Alex Pearce (limited duration research physics position, LHCb, alex.pearce@cern.ch) 
Lydia Brenner (Research Fellow, ATLAS, lydia.brenner@cern.ch) 
Julien Baglio (Research Fellow, theory at colliders, julien.baglio@cern.ch) 
 
Slovakia 
Lucia Keszeghova (PhD student, ATLAS, lucia.keszeghova@cern.ch) 
Andrej Herzan (postdoc, ISOLDE, andrej.herzan@savba.sk) 
 
Israel 
Liron Barak (Senior Lecturer, ATLAS and SENSEI, lironbarak1@tauex.tau.ac.il ) 
Adi Ashkenazi (postdoc, MicroBooNE and DUNE, adishka@mit.edu) 
Michael Pitt (Senior Research Fellow, CMS, michael.pitt@cern.ch) 
 
Romania 
Stefan Alexandru GHINESCU (PhD student, NA62, stefan.alexandru.ghinescu@cern.ch ) 
Vlad-Mihai PLACINTA (postdoc/electronics engineer, LHCb, vlad-mihai.placinta@cern.ch ) 
Andrei Geanta (postdoc, ATLAS, andrei.alexandru.geanta@cern.ch ) 
 
Czech Republic 
Kamil Augsten (ATLAS/COMPASS, postdoc, kamil.augsten@cern.ch ) 
Katarína Gajdošová Křížková (ALICE, postdoc, katarina.gajdosova@fjfi.cvut.cz ) 
Kateřina Jarkovská (PhD student, theory, jarkovska@ipnp.mff.cuni.cz) 
 
Switzerland 
Armin Fehr (PhD student, ATLAS, armin.fehr@lhep.unibe.ch ) 
Steven Schramm (postdoc, ATLAS, steven.schramm@unige.ch ) 
Manuel Zeyen (PhD student, low energy precision physics, zeyenm@phys.ethz.ch ) 
 
Turkey 
Gamze Sokmen (PhD student, CMS, gamze.sokmen@cern.ch) 
Hüseyin Dag (postdoc not tenured, CMS, huseyin.dag@btu.edu.tr) 



Bugra Bilin (postdoc, CMS, bugra.bilin@cern.ch)  
 
Spain 
Adrián Irles (postdoc, ATLAS&CALICE&ILC, airqui@ific.uv.es ) 
Pedro Fernández Manteca (PhD student, CMS, pedro.fernandez.manteca@cern.ch ) 
Xabier Cid Vidal (postdoc, LHCb/CODEX-b, xabier.cid@usc.es ) 
 
Poland 
Magdalena Kuich (postdoc, NA61/SHINE, magdalena.kuich@fuw.edu.pl) 
Paweł Sznajder (postdoc, theory / generalized PDFs, pawel.sznajder@ncbj.gov.pl) 
Jakub Malczewski (Phd student, LHCb, jakub.malczewski@ifj.edu.pl) 
 
Italy 
Silvia Biondi (postdoc, ATLAS, biondisi@bo.infn.it) 
Valentina Zaccolo (postdoc, ALICE, valentina.zaccolo@cern.ch) 
Francesco Brizioli (PhD student, NA62, francesco.brizioli@pg.infn.it) 
 
Frascati 
Giada Mancini (postdoc, ATLAS, giada.mancini@lnf.infn.it) 
Eleonora Diociaiuti (postdoc, Mu2e, eleonora.diociaiuti@lnf.infn.it) 
 
Austria 
Gianluca Inguglia (postdoc, BELLE, Gianluca.Inguglia@oeaw.ac.at) 
Seán Mee (PhD student, pheno strongly interacting dark matter, sean.mee@uni-graz.at) 
Viktoria Hinger (PhD student becoming postdoc, CMS detector R&D, 
Viktoria.Hinger@oeaw.ac.at) 
 
Belgium 
Seth Moortgat (postdoc, CMS, seth.moortgat@vub.be) 
Alexandra Lelek (postdoc, CMS, aleksandra.lelek@uantwerpen.be) 
Louis Moureaux (PhD student, CMS, lmoureau@ulb.ac.be) 
 
Portugal 
Liliana Apolinario (postdoc, pheno, liliana@lip.pt) 
Ana Luisa Carvalho (PhD student, ATLAS, ana.luisa.mc@ua.pt) 
 
Germany 
Jeanette Lorenz (postdoc, ATLAS, jeanette.lorenz@physik.uni-muenchen.de) 
 
DESY 
Hendrik Jansen (postdoc, CMS, hendrik.jansen@desy.de) 
Jan-Hendrik Arling (PhD student becoming postdoc, ATLAS, jan-hendrik.arling@desy.de) 
 
Norway 
Antoine Camper (postdoc, AEgIS, antoine.camper@cern.ch) 
 
Denmark 
Alessandra Camplani (postdoc, ATLAS, alessandra.camplani@cern.ch) 
Zuzana Moravcova (PhD student, ALICE, moravcova@nbi.ku.dk) 
 



Slovenia 
Luka Šantelj (postdoc, BELLE II, Luka.Santelj@ijs.si) 
Bojan Hiti (postdoc, ATLAS, Bojan.Hiti@ijs.si) 
Aleks Smolkovič (PhD student, theory, Aleks.Smolkovic@ijs.si)  
 
Croatia 
Filip Erhardt (postdoc, ALICE, erhardt@phy.hr) 
 
Bulgaria 
Mariana Shopova (postdoc, CMS, mariana.vutova@cern.ch) 
 
Greece 
Loukas Gouskos (postdoc, CMS, Loukas.Gouskos@cern.ch) 
 
Cyprus 
Nikiforos Nikiforou (postdoc, ATLAS, nikiforo@cern.ch) 
Sotiroulla Konstantinou (PhD student, CMS, konstantinou.sotiroulla@ucy.ac.cy) 
 
Netherlands 
Lennart van Doremalen (PhD student, ALICE, l.v.doremalen@nikhef.nl ) 
Anamika Aggarwal (PhD student, ATLAS, a.aggarwal@nikhef.nl ) 
Flavia de Almeira Dias (staff scientist, PhD 2012, ATLAS, f.de.almeida.dias@nikhef.nl ) 
 
Sweden 
Neven Blaskovic Kraljevic (postdoc, accelerators, neven.blaskovickraljevic@ess.eu) 
Giulia Ripellino (PhD student, ATLAS, giuliar@kth.se) 
Katherine Dunne (PhD student, ATLAS, katherine.dunne@fysik.su.se) 
 
 
At this stage, no nominations from: 
Hungary 
UK 
Ukraine 
 


